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15.26 Summary statistics of St. Lawrence Seaway traffic, 1978 

Traffic and selected commodities 

Cargo tonnes by toll classification 
Bulk, n.e.s. 
Grains 
Government aid 
Containers 
General cargo 

Traffic revenue ($) by 
toll classification 

Bulk, n.e.s. 
Grains 
Government aid 
Containers 
General cargo 
Gross registered tonnage 
Other 

Gross registered tonnage 
Cargo vessels 
Non-cargo vessels 

Vessel transits 
Loaded cargo vessels 
Ballast cargo vessels 
Non-cargo 
Non-ioll 

Agricultural products 
Wheat 
Corn 
Rye 
Oats 
Barley 
Soybeans 
Flaxseed 
Other grains 
Total grains 
Other agricultural products 

Mine products 
Iron ore 
Coal 
Coke 
Stone, ground, crushed, or rough 
Salt 
Other mine products 

Processed products 
Iron and steel 
Fuel oil 
Other petroleum products 
Chemicals 
Other processed products 

Miscellaneous cargo 
Forest products 
Animal products 
Package freight 

Total 

Montreal-Lake Ontario section 
Cargo 
and 
revenue 

56 942 680 
24 475 763 
27 736 129 

129 095 
271485 

4 330 208 

33,211.023 
12,069,904 
11,371,813 

52,929 
182,583 

5,465,001 
4,061,063 

7,730 

58 752 816 
58528991 

223 825 

5,346 
3,994 
1,086 

182 
84 

Tonnes 

27885 242 
14 050 681 
6 454 239 

82 298 
270 960 

2 533 010 
2 201 723 

244 521 
1898 697 

27 736 129 
149 113 

19 084 040 
13 542 178 

940 399 
2 486 639 

110586 
746 982 

1 257 256 

9 631369 
3 639 653 
1 887 976 

481 735 
629 904 

2 992 101 

342 029 
118 074 
182 675 
41280 

56 942 680 

% 

100.0 
43.0 
48.7 

0.2 
0.5 
7.6 

100.0 
36.3 
34.2 
0.2 
0.6 

16.5 
12.2 

— 
100.0 
99.6 

0.4 

100.0 
74.7 
20.3 

3.4 
1.6 

49.0 
24.7 
11.3 
0.1 
0.5 
4.5 
3.9 
0.4 
3.3 

48.8 
0.3 

335 
23.8 

1.7 
4.3 
0.2 
1.3 
2.2 

16.9 
6.4 
3.3 
0.8 
Ll 
5.3 

0.6 
0.2 
0.3 
0.1 

100.0 

Percentage 
change 
1977 

-0.9 
-17 .6 
-1-28.4 

— -29 .7 
-25 .0 

+ 7.9 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 

-t-8.4 
-F8.4 
-1-4.6 

-3.1 
- 4 . 6 

-f34.2 
- 4 . 7 

-74 .6 

+ 27.8 
+ 12.3 
-F68.0 
-1-17.1 
-48 .7 
-11 .4 
4-59.7 

-1-9.1 
4-55.6 
-1-28.4 
- 2 8 . 4 

-23.8 
-33 .0 
-1-45.8 
-1-22.7 
-1-12.8 

- 4 . 7 
- 1 . 4 

-6.0 
-22 .1 

- 6 . 3 
-f205.4 
-1-33.5 

-1-2.1 

- 5 . 0 
-1-19.2 
- 2 0 . 0 
4-26.4 

- 0 . 9 

Welland Canal section 
Cargo 
and 
revenue 

65 670 992 
32 538 514 
28 915 882 

128 945 
198 747 

3 888 904 

18,291,307 
6,265,378 
5,744,015 

25,789 
61,612 

1,088,572 
5,094,839 

11,102 

74 039335 
73 874 623 

164712 

6,626 
4,587 
1,799 

219 
21 

Tonnes 

29 012 903 
14 465 626 
6 653 523 

83 647 
307 107 

2 643 706 
2 575 443 

278 229 
1908 601 

28 915 882 
97 021 

27 548 104 
15 679 922 
5 408 206 
2 525 771 
1 321 206 
1 386 969 
1 226 030 

8 633 793 
3 444 989 

910 793 
386 983 
585 740 

3 305 288 

476192 
71844 

151980 
252 368 

65 670 992 

% 

100.0 
49.6 
44.0 

0.2 
0.3 
5.9 

100.0 
34.3 
31.4 

0.1 
0.3 
6.0 

27.8 
0.1 

100.0 
99.8 

0.2 

100.0 
69.2 
27.2 

3.3 
0.3 

44.2 
22.0 
10.2 
0.1 
0.5 
4.0 
3.9 
0.4 
3.0 

44.1 
0.1 

41.9 
23.9 

8.2 
3.8 
2.0 
2.1 
1.9 

13.2 
5.3 
1.4 
0.6 
0.9 
5.0 

0.7 
0.1 
0.2 
0.4 

100.0 

Percentage 
change 
1977 

+ 0.9 
-11 .3 
-1-26.8 

— -36 .1 
-26 .5 

— — 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 

+ 12.7 
4-12.5 

- 4 . 7 

4-6..'; 
- 1 . 1 

4-39.5 
- 5 . 6 

-65 .6 

4-26.^ 
4-21.9 
4-62.8 
4-19.0 
-45 .7 
-11 .3 
4-50.2 

4-6.4 
4-51.8 
+26.8 
-36 .8 

-15.4 
- 2 1 . 3 
-19.7 
4-20.2 
+30.4 
- 6 . 9 
- 5 . 3 

-4.8 
-23 .0 
- 4 . 9 

+ 246.7 
+ 30.0 

+ 7.5 

- 2 . 0 
+ 51.4 
-25 .2 

+7.3 

+ 0.9 

15.27 Aircraft movements by class of operation at airports with Department of Transport air traffic 
control towers, 1974-78 

Operation 1974 

Local operations" 
Itinerant operations" 

Total, movements 

Number of towers 

3,153,170 
2,539,541 

5,692,711 

57 

3,404,782 
2,993,399 

6,398,181 

60 

3,448,856 
3,038,271 

6,487,127 

60 

3,461,125 
3,227,647 

6,688,772 

59 

3,453,938 
3,408,224 

6,862,162 

60 

'Landings or take-offs by aircraft that remain at all times within the tower control zone. 
'Landings or take-offs by aircraft that enter or leave the tower control zone. 


